10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment
of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% weakening or strengthening of the foreign currencies against sterling.

   £ currency   £ currency
   Impact   Impact
   Strengthening   Weakening
   £’000   £’000
At 31 December 2021
Assets   1,080   (1,080)
Liabilities   (1,240)   1,240
At 31 December 2020
Assets   909   (909)
Liabilities   (1,180)   1,180

VLG_2021 AR_FINANCIAL STATEMENTS_AW_Stg.2_REV.1.qxp_VLG_2021 AR_FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  17/05/2022  19:29  Page 101

Financial Statements

Notes to the Consolidated Statement continued
for the year ended 31 December 2021

102 Venture Life Group plc
Annual Report & Accounts 2021

29. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTINUED
d) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises
principally from the Group’s receivables from customers and deposits with financial institutions. The Group’s exposure to credit risk is influenced mainly by the